

NOTICE OF POSSIBLE QUORUM

FOR THE CITY OF DRIPPING SPRINGS CITY COUNCIL REGARDING THE TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE MEETING LOCATED AT DRIPPING SPRINGS ISD CENTER FOR LEARNING AND LEADERSHIP 300 SPORTSPLEX DRIVE – DRIPPING SPRINGS, TEXAS MONDAY, APRIL 28, 2025, AT 3:30 P.M.

The City of Dripping Springs City Council may attend the Transportation Committee Meeting. The meeting will be held Monday, April 28, 2025, at 3:30 p.m. in the Maple Room at Dripping Springs ISD Center for Learning and Leadership located at 300 Sportsplex Drive, Dripping Springs, Texas. A quorum of the City Council may be present, and no action will be taken by the council.

Certification

I hereby certify the above notice of a quor	am was posted at City of	Dripping Springs Cit	y Hall and on the
City's website on April 24, 2025, at 1:45	o.m.		

Cathy Gieselman, Deputy City Secretary